CITY OF SKY VALLEY ORDINANCE NO. 94-16

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN PROPERTY INTO THE CITY OF SKY VALLEY.

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council for the City of Sky Valley that the property described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto, is annexed into the City limits of the City of Sky Valley. Said annexation is done pursuant to O.C.G.A. 36-36-2.

This day of September, 1994.

COUNCILMAN 100 COUNCILMAN

ATTESTED BY:





BUILDERS • DEVELOPERS

Licensed — Bonded

13 SKY VALLEY DILLARD, GEORGIA 30537

August 2, 1994

City of Sky Valley

Re; Annex Lot F and G, Hanging Tree Ridge into the City of Sky Valley

To: City Council

As per your letter of November 24, 1993, I request that 2 lots designated as Lot F and G, Hanging Tree Ridge on a survey prepared by Appalachian Surveying Company, Inc. be annexed into the City of Sky Valley.

Sincerely

Chet Carson President

CC:gc